PRINTED: 03/11/2010 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			B. WIN			1	С
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	04G005			EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	03/1	1/2009
	PRO HUMAN DEVELOPN	IENT CENTER		4	701 COLONY DRIVE ONESBORO, AR 72404		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		W	000			
	Complaint #14294 wa	as unsubstantaited.					
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 03/11/2010 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WIN	G		C 01/21/2010	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IENT CENTER	•	47	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 701 COLONY DRIVE ONESBORO, AR 72404	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	-	W	000			
	Complaint #: 15139 U Deficiency Cited	Unsubstantiated With No					
LABORATORY	DIDECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

PRINTED: 11/18/2009 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WING		10/28/20	009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MENT CENTER	4	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1701 COLONY DRIVE JONESBORO, AR 72404		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE C	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	3	W 000			
W 104	is an official, legal domust remain unchang plan of correction, consignature space. Any deficiency citation(s) Dallas Regional Office Office of the Inspector possible fraud. If informanged by the province Survey Agency (SA) immediately. A full survey was considered to the considered fraction of the considered fracti	rmation is inadvertently der/supplier, the State should be notified ducted 10/19/09 through	W 104			
	Based on observation failed to ensure show repair, closets and an latches, dishes in the stored, cabinet drawe food was not stored in microwave was not mod items in the kitch These failed practices 112 clients. The finding	nissing a handle, and all nen were dated as received. s had the potential to affect ngs are:				

 ${\tt LABORATORY\ DIRECTOR'S\ OR\ PROVIDER/SUPPLIER\ REPRESENTATIVE'S\ SIGNATURE}$

TITLE (X6) DATE

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	1 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WING		10	/28/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PMENT CENTER	4701	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD COLONY DRIVE IESBORO, AR 72404	•	12012000
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 104	caulking around the cracks 1/4 to 3/8 in had no covering or head came through enough to stick in b. None of the clobedrooms had har c. The kitchen had in the upper cabine shelf. The bread be rolled up inside. d. In the kitchen, the door had 2 skillets inverted. The draw shelf liner. The both the sink fell down to the sink fell	shower room the grout and e jet tub had spaces and nches wide. Two shower stalls wer the area where the shower th the tile leaving a space large	W 104			
	were in the microw was missing a han 2. On 10/27/09 at observation were rather a. In the dry goods boxes of grits and vanilla wafers, 6 box of sugar free or gravy mix not date b. In the storeroor	buns (5) and 2 loose buns vave. The refrigerator door dle for opening the door. 9:45 a.m., the following made of the main kitchen: s storage area there were pop tarts, 4 clear bags of exces of chocolate cake mix, 1 cake mix and 3 packages of d. In the nutritional supplements by were not dated as to the date				

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MU A. BUIL		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WIN	S		10/2	8/2009
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ENT CENTER	'	4701 C	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COLONY DRIVE SBORO, AR 72404		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 104	received.	was a container with donut	W	104			
	d. There were 4 rack none of the cans were e. The freezer across numerous packages of	s that held #10 cans and e dated. s from the hand sink had of waffles, bread and s. There were 2 large clear					
W 249	freezer with no date. 3. On 10/28/09 at 10 kitchen were asked a the refrigerator and fr they didn't date anyth They were showed the freezer with no dates. They stated they didn't supposed to date the 4. On 10/28/09 at 10 Supervisor was quest items and he stated, '483.440(d)(1) PROGIANS as soon as the interd formulated a client's iteach client must receive treatment program conterventions and servand frequency to supplications.	210 a.m., cooks in the bout dates on the items in eezers. They stated that ing until it was opened. e waffles in the door of the and they just said "oh". not know they were cans in the racks. 200 am, the Acting Kitchen ioned about dating food "I have no idea about that." RAM IMPLEMENTATION isciplinary team has ndividual program plan, ive a continuous active	W:	249			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MU A. BUILE	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WING	3	10/	28/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IENT CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 4701 COLONY DRIVE JONESBORO, AR 72404	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN ((EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICII	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	Based on observation interviews, the facility active treatment progperiod was developed (Client #1, 3, 8, 10 ar sampled clients. The 1. Client #1 had diag Retardation, Encepha Functional vision (Blin Constipation, Sialorrh Tonic-Clonic Seizure Gastroesophageal Romenses and Osteope a. The Individual Proconducted on 3/11/05 Objective #10 docum achieve goals #1 and choose daily from the activities of my choice my home." b. On 10/20/09 at 5:1 client was on the love her feet on the floor, over and she was concare Staff stated that when she hears som She uncovered her helaid back down and content of the love was back on the love was back on the love.	not met as evidenced by: n, record review and failed to ensure continuous ram for the evening time d and implemented for 5 nd 11) of 12 (Client #1 -12) findings are: noses of Profound Mental alopathy, Cerebral Palsy, nd in left eye), Chronic nea, Generalized Disorder, eflux, Suppression of enia. gram Plan (IPP) meeting 0, page 12, Service ented, "To assist me to 1 #2, I will be assisted to e activity menu recreational e in which to participate in 5 p.m., in house 1100, the e seat in the day room with the rest of her body was laid wered with a quilt. Direct is she will uncover her head ething to get her attention. ead to see the surveyor, but overed her head. was finished and the client seat, covered with a quilt. In was still on the love seat,	W 2	49			

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WING	G		10/	28/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MENT CENTER		4701	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COLONY DRIVE ESBORO, AR 72404	10/	20/2003	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE A		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	they would be doing would probably watch something. At 6:18 p.m., the clie under her quilt. She around when the sure. As of 6:18 p.m., the linteract with the client, they asleep, she just liked did not reference a material with a sked about acceptance. Client #8 had diag Retardation secondar Myoclonic Seizures, Seizure Disorder, Chesialorrhea, Osteopet and Gastroesophage. The Monthly Plan with a staffing date opage 10, service objeachieving goal #1 and appropriate leisure as media sessions one 19, service objective goal #1 and to promo persons will encourae activities." b. On 10/20/09 at 4:5 client was in her bed her out of the room, hall and stood in the	Care Staff was asked what tonight and she said they in a movie or sing or the was still on the love seat raised the quilt and looked veyor talked to staff. Direct Care Staff did not it. When staff was asked stated that she wasn't to stay under her quilt. Staff inenu or list of things to doctivities. Ignoses of Profound Mental ry to Microcephaly, Generalized Tonic-Clonic ronic Constipation, rosis, Angelman's Syndrome ital Reflux. Review and Progress Note f 7/19/09 documented on	W2	249				

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WIN	G		10/2	8/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IENT CENTER		4701	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I COLONY DRIVE NESBORO, AR 72404		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	window again. At 6:00 p.m., the clier where she sit on the shody down with her feec. On 10/22/09 at 5:4 sitting in the dayroom her hand. Staff #3 state entertaining tonight. To other clients for a moasked how often they they tried to do it once d. On 10/22/09 at 6:4 on, but no one was welients were just sitting client was putting chiphad no bottom and chable. There was no dients were fine that the client #3 had diagretardation, Seizure Cerebrovascular Accellypertrophy, Chronic Neurogenic Bladder, Disorder, Hypertensical a. Service Objectives documented: "#7. Cup the kitchen for sup #9. Client will assist well (putting my food on metals).	nt was standing at the nt moved to her bedroom side of the bed and laid her eet still on the floor. 15 p.m., the client was non the couch with a toy in ated that they were That they were having over vie and popcorn. When noted that, Staff #3 stated the a month. 15 p.m., the television was ratching except staff. Some tig, doing nothing. One to sin a connect 4 game that hips were falling onto the staff interaction with clients. Inoses of Mild Mental Disorder, History of ident, Benign Prostatic to Urinary Tract Infection, Intermittent Explosive on, and Macrocytic Anemia. In (SO) dated 7/23/09 Ilient will assist with setting oper, with verbal prompting with my meal preparation only plate) at breakfast. # SO lient to use his napkin to	W	249			

OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	04G005	B. WING	3		10/2	8/2009	
ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MENT CENTER		4701 COLO	NY DRIVE	10.2	<u></u>	
(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI) TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
b. On 10/26/09 from the client was sitting there was no staff p TV was on. The clie during the time whe until supper and he was asked if he help and he stated no, but dishwasher after sugnot fix his plate at but him he was suppose structured activities. c. On 10/26/09 at 5 Dining Room for sugnable. The staff did in his plate. The staff plate. The staff plate. The staff plate. The staff plate. During dinner interaction with the order of the control of	4:45 p.m. until 5:45 p.m., in a recliner with his feet up, resent and the Living Room int was asked what he does in he comes home from work stated nothing. The client bed with meal preparation if he puts dishes in the oper. The client stated he did reakfast because no one told ed to. There were no going on in building 1600. 100 p.m., the client went to oper and sat down at the not ask the client to prepare orepared the client's plate and at it down in front of the of there was no staff client. 130 p.m., Staff #1 stated they off in the building, but they ond only had 2 people working of asked what was the of clients participated in from off home until supper and he off one until supper and he	W2	249				
	CONTIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY S (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF Continued From page b. On 10/26/09 from the client was sitting there was no staff page TV was on. The client during the time where until supper and here was asked if he help and he stated no, but dishwasher after sup not fix his plate at br him he was suppose structured activities c. On 10/26/09 at 5 Dining Room for sup table. The staff did r his plate. The staff page carried it over and s client. During dinner interaction with the color d. On 10/26/09 at 5 usually have 3-4 sta were short staffed a tonight. Staff #1 wa structured activity th the time they arrived stated they have leis asked if all the client time activities on the need supervision." knew what the client assistance each clie knew there was but them. e. On 10/26/09 at 4 sometimes one of the	CORRECTION D4G005 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 b. On 10/26/09 from 4:45 p.m. until 5:45 p.m., the client was sitting in a recliner with his feet up, there was no staff present and the Living Room TV was on. The client was asked what he does during the time when he comes home from work until supper and he stated nothing. The client was asked if he helped with meal preparation and he stated no, but he puts dishes in the dishwasher after supper. The client stated he did not fix his plate at breakfast because no one told him he was supposed to. There were no structured activities going on in building 1600. c. On 10/26/09 at 5:00 p.m., the client went to Dining Room for supper and sat down at the table. The staff did not ask the client to prepare his plate. The staff prepared the client's plate and carried it over and sat it down in front of the client. During dinner there was no staff interaction with the client. d. On 10/26/09 at 5:30 p.m., Staff #1 stated they usually have 3-4 staff in the building, but they were short staffed and only had 2 people working tonight. Staff #1 was asked what was the structured activity the clients participated in from the time they arrived home until supper and he stated they have leisure time. Staff #1 was asked if all the clients were able to do leisure time activities on their own. He stated, "No, they need supervision." Staff #1 was asked if staff knew what the clients program plan stated for the assistance each client needed and he stated he knew there was but he had no time to look for	A BUIL O4G005 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RO HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 b. On 10/26/09 from 4:45 p.m. until 5:45 p.m., the client was sitting in a recliner with his feet up, there was no staff present and the Living Room TV was on. The client was asked what he does during the time when he comes home from work until supper and he stated nothing. The client was asked if he helped with meal preparation and he stated no, but he puts dishes in the dishwasher after supper. The client stated he did not fix his plate at breakfast because no one told him he was supposed to. There were no structured activities going on in building 1600. c. On 10/26/09 at 5:00 p.m., the client went to Dining Room for supper and sat down at the table. The staff did not ask the client to prepare his plate. The staff prepared the client's plate and carried it over and sat it down in front of the client. During dinner there was no staff interaction with the client. d. On 10/26/09 at 5:30 p.m., Staff #1 stated they usually have 3-4 staff in the building, but they were short staffed and only had 2 people working tonight. Staff #1 was asked what was the structured activity the clients participated in from the time they arrived home until supper and he stated they have leisure time. Staff #1 was asked if all the clients were able to do leisure time activities on their own. He stated, "No, they need supervision." Staff #1 was asked if staff knew what the clients program plan stated for the assistance each client needed and he stated he knew there was but he had no time to look for them. e. On 10/26/09 at 4:35 p.m., Staff #2 stated that sometimes one of the clients helped with supper.	A BUILDING B. WING OVIDER OR SUPPLIER ORO HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 b. On 10/26/09 from 4:45 p.m. until 5:45 p.m., the client was sitting in a recliner with his feet up, there was no staff present and the Living Room TV was on. The client was asked what he does during the time when he comes home from work until supper and he stated nothing. The client was asked if he helped with meal preparation and he stated no, but he puts dishes in the dishwasher after supper. The client stated he did not fix his plate at breakfast because no one told him he was supposed to. There were no structured activities going on in building 1600. c. On 10/26/09 at 5:00 p.m., the client went to Dining Room for supper and sat down at the table. The staff did not ask the client to prepare his plate. The staff prepared the client's plate and carried it over and sat it down in front of the client. During dinner there was no staff interaction with the client. d. On 10/26/09 at 5:30 p.m., Staff #1 stated they usually have 3-4 staff in the building, but they were short staffed and only had 2 people working tonight. Staff #1 was asked what was the structured activity the clients participated in from the time they arrived home until supper and he stated they have leisure time. Staff #1 was asked if all the clients were able to do leisure time activities on their own. He stated, "No, they need supervision." Staff #1 was asked if staff knew what the clients program plan stated for the assistance each client needed and he stated he knew there was but he had no time to look for them. e. On 10/26/09 at 4:35 p.m., Staff #2 stated that sometimes one of the clients helped with supper.	CORRECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER A BUILDING B. WING	OWDER OR SUPPLIER RO HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (EACH DEPICIENCY) DEPECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COntinued From page 6 b. On 10/26/09 from 4.45 p.m. until 5.45 p.m., the client was sitting in a recliner with his feet up, there was no staff present and the Living Room TV was on. The client was asked what he does during the time when he comes home from work until supper and he stated nothing. The client was asked if he helped with meal preparation and he stated no, but he puts dishes in the dishwasher after supper. The client stated he did not fix his plate at breakfast because no one told him he was supposed to. There were no structured activities going on in building 1600. c. On 10/26/09 at 5.00 p.m., the client went to Dining Room for supper and sat down at the table. The staff did not ask the client to prepare his plate. The staff prepared the client's plate and carried it over and sat it down in front of the client. During finer there was no staff interaction with the client. d. On 10/26/09 at 5.30 p.m., Staff #1 stated they usually have 3-4 staff in the building, but they were short staffed and only had 2 people working tonight. Staff #1 was asked what was the structured activity the clients participated in from the time they arrived home until supper and he stated they have leisure time. Staff #1 was asked if staff knew what the clients were able to do leisure time activities on their own. He stated to the assistance each client needed and he stated he knew there was but he had no time to look for them. e. On 10/26/09 at 4:35 p.m., Staff #2 stated that sometimes one of the clients helped with supper.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		04G005	B. WING	3		10/2	8/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MENT CENTER	•	4701	CADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COLONY DRIVE ESBORO, AR 72404		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	wanted to. Staff #2 si the clients' plates and 4. Client #10 had dia Retardation, Chronic Osteoporosis, Consti Seizures. a. The Service Object documented, #4 "Clieget his plate, and tak verbal prompting, #6 carton of milk into a gassistance" and #9 "cuse functional signs to thank you, and book communication." The between the client ar supper. b. On 10/26/09 from client was sitting on a magazine over and of the client never looked no staff interaction with the staff brought prepared with the med. On 10/28/09 at 10 Mental Retardation F "The clients have leis get off work until sup "[Client #10] looks at have the ability to do down time is fine, but	other client helped if he tated that the staff prepared d handed them to the clients. agnoses of Profound Mental Mouth Ulcers, Reflux, pation, and a History of ctives dated 1/14/09 ent will go to the food cart, e it back to his seat, with a "Client will pour opened glass, with hand over hand Client will be encouraged to to include, eat, drink, please, to promote social ere was no interaction and staff before or during 4:35 p.m 5:45 p.m., the a couch thumbing through a over. The TV was on, but ed up at the TV. There was ith the client. Silient sat down at the table his plate to him already	W	249			

	ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IN IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION	1 ' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WING		10	/28/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	IENT CENTER	47	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 701 COLONY DRIVE ONESBORO, AR 72404		.20,200	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	data book in each fact they don't know there stated she didn't know was, but they have mupdate staff. "We ne staff to Phase I, basic just don't do it." 5. Client #11 had dia Retardation, General Dandruff, Chronic Sir Anxiety Disorder, Set a. The IPP dated 2/23 Needed Services/Supprovide training and self-help, and daily-liv Staff will continue to a dietary guidelines and choose appropriate for to eat more slowly and b. Service Objectives documented, "#3 Cleisure activity for a more verbal/physical prompuzzle together with puzzle together with puzzle together with puzzle together with puzzle with other clief. On 10/27/09 at 8:3 about evening active time was open and it	ility for the staff to use, if is a data book" Staff #3 when the last inservice onthly house meetings to ed to go back with all the information is there, they gnoses of Profound Mental Tonic Clonic Disorder, fusitis, Hyperglycemia, forrhea, and Osteoarthritis. 8/09 documented, "Goal #1 poports: Staff will continue to support to increase Clients and independence in ving and leisure activities. assist Timmy to follow his dencourage/assist him to bods Provide reminders do not to overeat." 8 dated 2/23/09 lient will participate in a minimum of ten minutes with obts #7 client will put a ohysical prompts" 8:35 p.m 5:45 p.m., the utside the building. He came ag Room and did not ents or staff. 80 a.m., Staff #1 was asked treatment. She stated that was up to staff to provide stated that she did not make	W 249				

PRINTED: 11/18/2009 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S COMPL		
		04G005	B. WIN	G		10	/28/2009	
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	PMENT CENTER	1	4701	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4701 COLONY DRIVE JONESBORO, AR 72404			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 249	Continued From pa	ige 9	w	249				
W 371	interviewed about of stated that it was fr available for them there is a list of thir	5 a.m., Staff #2 was evening active treatment. She ee time and there were things to do. She also stated, "Yes, ags to do in her house." G ADMINISTRATION	W	371				
	that clients are taug medications if the i determines that sel medications is an a	g administration must assure ght to administer their own nterdisciplinary team f-administration of appropriate objective, and if not specify otherwise.						
	Based on observat interview, the facilit Self-Administration was implemented f #11) of 5 (Client #3	s not met as evidenced by: ion, record review and y failed to ensure the of Medication (SAM) program or for 3 (Client #3, #10 and s, 4, 8, 10, and 11) sampled ssessed for SAM training. The						
	Retardation, Seizur Cerebrovascular A Hypertrophy, Chron Neurogenic Bladde	agnoses of Mild Mental re Disorder, History of ccident, Benign Prostatic nic Urinary Tract Infection, er, Intermittent Explosive sion, and Macrocytic Anemia						
	documented under Administration of m assessed for self a April 1, 2009. [Clien and physical ability	am Plan (IPP) dated 4/23/09 Interpretive Summaries: "Self nedication; [Client #3] was dministration of medication on the thin that is a comparable to actively participate in his ninistration program objective						

Facility ID: 2014

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WING		10	/28/2009
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	MENT CENTER	4701	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE COLONY DRIVE IESBORO, AR 72404	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 371	was in level 2 and # "Recognizes medical shape" and #6 "Hat through 5." Neither by the client. c. On 10/22/09 at 7: pass, Licensed Practicents in a line in the coming into the medical door was open and alcohol gel, but did relient got his meds, room. LPN #1 did not client got his meds, room. LPN #1 did not client got his meds, room. LPN #1 did not client got his meds, room. LPN #1 did not client got his meds, room. LPN #1 did not client got his meds, room. LPN #1 did not client got his meds, room. LPN #1 did not client got his meds, room. LPN #1 did not client got his meds, room. LPN #1 did not client got his medication, Chronic Osteoporosis, Consideration of medication of medication administration of medication administration administration pass with attempt SAMS trainis squirted hand sanitized interpretable did off of client rubbed it off or control of the cont	ration of Mediation 6/1/09 documented the client 5 under Skill documented ations given by color or s number concept of 1 #5 or #6 were demonstrated 05 a.m., during medication atical Nurse (LPN) #1, had the se hall. The clients were lication room as desired. The ati was noisy. The client used not rub it into his hands. The swallowed them and left the out train the client in SAM. agnoses of Profound Mental agnoses of Profo	W 371			
		open and it was noisy,				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		04G005	B. WING	S	10/28			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JONESBORO HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI 4701 COLONY DRIVE JONESBORO, AR 72404	•	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY		E ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
W 371	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		W 3	771				

PRINTED: 11/18/2009 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B WING 04G005 10/27/2009 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE **4701 COLONY DRIVE** JONESBORO HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER JONESBORO, AR 72404 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (X5) (X4) ID COMPLÉTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 **INITIAL COMMENTS** K 000 Note: The CMS-2567 (Statement of Deficiencies) is an official, legal document. All information must remain unchanged except for entering the plan of correction, correction dates, and the signature space. Any discrepancy in the original deficiency citation(s) will be reported to the Dallas Regional Office (RO) for referral to the Office of the Inspector General (OIG) for possible fraud. If information is inadvertently changed by the provider/supplier, the State Survey Agency (SA) should be notified immediately. The findings on this Statement of Deficiencies demonstrates noncompliance with Title 42. Code of Federal Regulations 483.470(j), life safety from fire. The requirement is not met as evidenced by the facility's failure to meet the National Fire Protection Association code(s) cited. K 018 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 018 Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as those constructed of 13/4 inch solid-bonded core wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only required to resist the passage of smoke. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors are provided with a means suitable for keeping the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. 19.3.6.3 Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations in all health care facilities. (X6) DATE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITI F

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WIN	G		10/2	7/2009
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JONESBORO HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER				470	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 COLONY DRIVE NESBORO, AR 72404		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 018	Continued From page	e 1	K	018			
	Based on observation ensure exit corridor of when closed. This fail potential to affect 38 building 1100, 1500, dated 10/9/09 and 7	not met as evidenced by: ns, the facility failed to oors to bedrooms latched led practice had the clients who resided in and 1400 according to a list clients who resided in g to a list dated 10/19/09.					
	the corridor exit door latch when closed. 2. On 10/26/09 at 12:	07 p.m., in building 1100, to bedroom 2 and 4 did not					
	latch when closed. 3. On 10/26/09 at 12:	to bedroom 4 and 5 did not 38 p.m., in building 1400 to bedroom 4 did not latch					
K 053	corridor exit door to be when closed.	0 p.m., in building 400 the edroom 1 did not latch	K	053			
		home, not fully sprinklered, rooms and public areas					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WIN	G		10/2	7/2009	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DRO HUMAN DEVELOPN	MENT CENTER	·	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4701 COLONY DRIVE JONESBORO, AR 72404				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE AC TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	ION SHOULD BE COMPLETI THE APPROPRIATE DATE		
K 053	rooms, etc) are to be battery-operated smo	y rooms, resident meeting equipped with single station oke detectors. There will be be and battery replacement	К	053				
	Based on observation ensure room smoke of all client bedrooms. potential to affect 3 re client bedrooms 5, 6	not met as evidenced by: ns, the facility failed to detectors were installed in This failed practice had the esidents who resided in and 8 in building 400 ted 10/19/09. The findings						
K 054	detectors were not in bedrooms 5, 6 and 8 NFPA 101 LIFE SAF All required smoke do activating door hold-or	etectors, including those open devices, are approved, and tested in accordance	К	054				
	Based on record revi ensure the sensitivity smoke detectors. Thi potential to affect all are:	not met as evidenced by: ew, the facility failed to tests were conducted on s failed practice had the 112 clients. The findings						
		o.m., records requested e man of the sensitivity test						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WIN	G		10/2	7/2009
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JONESBORO HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER				47	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 COLONY DRIVE DNESBORO, AR 72404	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EAC		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ACTION SHOULD BE TO THE APPROPRIATE	
K 054	Continued From page	e 3	K	054			
K 064	of the smoke detecto NFPA 101 LIFE SAF	rs were not available. ETY CODE STANDARD	К	064			
		shers are provided in all cies in accordance with IFPA 10					
	Based on observation ensure portable fire e inspected. This failed to affect 67 residents 1100, 1400, 1600, 17 list dated 10/9/09. Th	practice had the potential who resided in building 00, and 1800 according to a					
		itchen of buildings 1100, documented that the last ection by a licensed					
K 147	building 1800 did not NFPA 101 LIFE SAF	xtinguisher in the kitchen of have an inspection tag. ETY CODE STANDARD equipment is in accordance	К	147			
	with NFPA 70, Natio	nal Electrical Code. 9.1.2					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		04G005	B. WING		10/27/2	2009
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER JONESBORO HUMAN DEVELOPMENT CENTER			470	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 COLONY DRIVE DNESBORO, AR 72404		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 147	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		K 147			